

Program No. 142-S Term September 1, 2008 to August 31, 2009												
Title: MARINE SAFETY AND SECURITY COUNSEL (PMSSC)												
			Alcom Prtg Group		Colonial Press		Evolution Impressions		GRAY GRAPHICS		Helmer Prtg	
			Harleysville, PA		Miami, Fl		Rochester, NY		CAPITOL HEIGHTS, MD		Beldenville, WI	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
<b>I. ELECTRONIC PREPRESS:</b>												
(a)	Trim/Page-size unit produced from electronic file.....per page/color	1,496	2.95	4,413.20	5.21	7,794.16	5.00	7,480.00	3.00	4,488.00	3.00	4,488.00
(b)	Dylux/digitl color content proofs.....per trim/page-size unit	474	2.00	948.00	2.00	948.00	2.00	948.00	5.00	2,370.00	5.00	2,370.00
(c)	One-piece composite laminated color proofs.....per trim/page-size unit	44	4.50	198.00	25.00	1,100.00	19.75	869.00	30.00	1,320.00	9.00	396.00
(d)	System Timework.....per hour.....	18	110.00	1,980.00	60.00	1,080.00	120.00	2,160.00	65.00	1,170.00	35.00	630.00
<b>II. PRINTING AND BINDING</b>												
(a)	Text pages printing in 4-color process including binding.....per page											
(1)	<b>Makeready and/or Setup</b>	372	2,863.00	1,065,036.00	38.19	14,206.68	86.75	32,271.00	50.00	18,600.00	25.00	9,300.00
(2)	<b>Running Per 1,000 Copies</b>	5,861	7.65	44,836.65	9.08	53,217.88	11.60	67,987.60	11.00	64,471.00	13.57	79,533.77
(b)	Complete Cover (1 through 4).....per complete cover											
(1)	<b>Makeready and/or Setup</b>	4	355.00	1,420.00	220.00	880.00	643.00	2,572.00	800.00	3,200.00	200.00	800.00
(2)	<b>Running Per 1,000 Copies</b>	160	78.50	12,560.00	31.00	4,960.00	58.03	9,284.80	88.00	14,080.00	140.00	22,400.00
(c)	Varnishing or equal cover pages 1 & 4.....per order											
(1)	<b>Makeready and/or Setup</b>	4	95.00	380.00	124.00	496.00	120.00	480.00	150.00	600.00	50.00	200.00
(2)	<b>Running Per 1,000 Copies</b>	160	3.87	619.20	8.00	1,280.00	3.15	504.00	8.00	1,280.00	6.00	960.00
(d)	Reply card:printing face and back in black ink including Stub and perforating if required.....per card											
(1)	<b>Makeready and/or Setup</b>	4	435.00	1,740.00	120.00	480.00	330.00	1,320.00	200.00	800.00	125.00	500.00
(2)	<b>Running Per 1,000 Copies</b>	64	48.88	3,128.32	32.60	2,086.40	53.80	3,443.20	60.00	3,840.00	32.00	2,048.00
<b>III. PACKING AND DISTRIBUTION:</b>												
1. Bulk shipments other than by mail:												
(a)	Pack/seal shipping containers....per container	67	2.00	134.00	14.00	938.00	2.00	134.00	2.00	134.00	1.00	67.00
2. Mailing:												
(a)	Sgl/Mult copies in kraft envelopes up to 200 leaves.....per envelope	28,231	0.51	14,397.81	0.20	5,646.20	0.56	15,809.36	0.65	18,350.15	0.50	14,115.50
(b)	Mult cps over 200 leaves up to 12 lbs in cushioned shipping bags/bundles p/bg/bundle	1,372	1.02	1,399.44	1.00	1,372.00	0.86	1,179.92	1.25	1,715.00	1.00	1,372.00
(c)	Quantities over 12 lbs to 36 lbs.....per bundle/container	373	1.53	570.69	2.00	746.00	2.00	746.00	1.50	559.50	1.50	559.50
<b>CONTRACTOR TOTALS</b>						<b>\$1,153,761.31</b>		<b>\$97,231.32</b>		<b>\$147,188.88</b>		<b>\$136,977.65</b>
<b>DISCOUNT</b>				3.00%		<b>\$34,612.84</b>	3.00%	<b>\$2,916.94</b>	0.25%	<b>\$367.97</b>	1.00%	<b>\$1,369.78</b>
<b>DISCOUNTED TOTALS</b>						<b>\$1,119,148.47</b>		<b>\$94,314.38</b>		<b>\$146,820.91</b>		<b>\$135,607.87</b>
<b>AWARDED</b>												



Program No. 142-S Term September 1, 2008 to August 31, 2009						
Title: MARINE SAFETY AND SECURITY COUNSEL (PMSSC)						
			McDonald & Eudy		Current Contractor	
			Temple Hills, MD		McDonald & Eudy	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
<b>I. ELECTRONIC PREPRESS:</b>						
(a)	Trim/Page-size unit produced from electronic file.....per page/color	1,496	3.00	4,488.00	4.00	5,984.00
(b)	Dylux/digitl color content proofs.....per trim/page-size unit	474	1.00	474.00	1.00	474.00
(c)	One-piece composite laminated color proofs.....per trim/page-size unit	44	20.00	880.00	16.00	704.00
(d)	System Timework.....per hour.....	18	50.00	900.00	40.00	720.00
<b>II. PRINTING AND BINDING</b>						
(a)	Text pages printing in 4-color process including binding.....per page					
(1)	<b>Makeready and/or Setup</b>	372	26.00	9,672.00	26.00	9,672.00
(2)	<b>Running Per 1,000 Copies</b>	5,861	8.95	52,455.95	8.95	52,455.95
(b)	Complete Cover (1 through 4).....per complete cover					
(1)	<b>Makeready and/or Setup</b>	4	325.00	1,300.00	325.00	1,300.00
(2)	<b>Running Per 1,000 Copies</b>	160	83.00	13,280.00	83.00	13,280.00
(c)	Varnishing or equal cover pages 1 & 4.....per order					
(1)	<b>Makeready and/or Setup</b>	4	75.00	300.00	75.00	300.00
(2)	<b>Running Per 1,000 Copies</b>	160	3.00	480.00	7.00	1,120.00
(d)	Reply card:printing face and back in black ink including Stub and perforating if required.....per card					
(1)	<b>Makeready and/or Setup</b>	4	200.00	800.00	225.00	900.00
(2)	<b>Running Per 1,000 Copies</b>	64	46.00	2,944.00	60.00	3,840.00
<b>III. PACKING AND DISTRIBUTION:</b>						
1.	Bulk shipments other than by mail:					
(a)	Pack/seal shipping containers....per container	67	2.50	167.50	3.50	234.50
2.	Mailing:					
(a)	Sgl/Mult copies in kraft envelopes up to 200 leaves.....per envelope	28,231	0.20	5,646.20	0.18	5,081.58
(b)	Mult cps over 200 leaves up to 12 lbs in cushioned shipping bags/bundles p/bg/bundle	1,372	0.80	1,097.60	0.80	1,097.60
(c)	Quantities over 12 lbs to 36 lbs.....per bundle/container	373	2.00	746.00	1.75	652.75
<b>CONTRACTOR TOTALS</b>				<b>\$95,631.25</b>		<b>\$97,816.38</b>
<b>DISCOUNT</b>				1.00%	<b>\$956.31</b>	1.00% <b>\$978.16</b>
<b>DISCOUNTED TOTALS</b>				<b>\$94,674.94</b>		<b>\$96,838.22</b>